
JUNE 11, 2010 HEARINGS 
FINDINGS OF FACT 

 
 
 
 

 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS 
 
ATLAS CONSTRUCTION OF ARKANSAS, LLC 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Atlas Construction of Arkansas, 
LLC shall pay a civil penalty of $15,765.00 for violation of Act 150 to the 
Board payable within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain 
from bidding on or performing work on any projects in excess of 
$20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the Contractors Licensing Board. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS 
 
PAUL DUNN, D/B/A DUNN CONSTRUCTION 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Paul Dunn, d/b/a Dunn Construction 
shall pay a civil penalty of $1,255.00 for violation of Act 150; $1,255.00 for 
violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $2,510.00 to the Board, payable 
within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding on or 
performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed 
with the Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety bond or 
cash bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 

 
 
 
Walton Signage Corporation $1,500.00 
Fred Garrison DBA - Fred Garrison Electric / Twin City Machine Shop
 $2,000.00 reduced to $1,000.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
Charles Jones DBA - C & R Roofing $600.00 
Jerry Hollingsworth DBA - Jerry Hollingsworth Building Contractor $300.00 
Global Granite, LLC $700.00 
Carlos Rodriguez DBA - C & H Services $400.00 
Sharp Siding & Windows LLC $500.00 reduced to $250.00 if no further 
violations for 2 years 
Hector Garcia DBA - H & G Remodeling $300.00 
Audio Lite Division Entertainment Specialties, Inc. $500.00 
Cory Stone DBA - S & S Electric $400.00 
Freet Roofing, Inc. $500.00 
More Construction & Landscaping, LLC $500.00 
Kelvin Gentry DBA - Gentry Construction $400.00 
John Sellers DBA - Sellers Electric $1,000.00 
Icon Electric, LLC $900.00 
Juan Gomez DBA - Gomez Concrete $800.00 
Ebenezer Construction, Inc. $1,000.00 
DK Haney Construction, Inc $6,000.00 reduced to $4,000.00 if no further 
violations for 2 years 
R & S Drywall Construction, Inc. $6,500.00 
Barbee Equipment, Inc. $400.00 reduced to $200.00 if no further violations for 
2 years 
Wallco Retaining Walls, Inc. $2,500.00 
Nationwide Gutter, LLC $300.00 
Vinyl Exteriors, Inc. $600.00 
D & D Signs, Inc. $300.00 
Barnabe Morales DBA - Acapulco Framing $8,000.00 
Myriam Fuentes $300.00 
Gomez Builders, LLC $20,000.00 reducted to $10,000.00 if no further 
violations for 2 years 


